KIRKSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB
FEE SCHEDULE - 2015

GREEN FEES (all day; sales tax included)
Weekdays - $30.00
Weekends/ Holidays - $30.00
As a guest and with a member - $25.00

TOUNAMENT FEES
Member and non-member players - $25

RENTALS
Riding cart - $18.00 (9 holes - 2 people); $32.00 (18 holes, 2 people)
Electric Cart Storage - $330.00 (Only members may store carts)
Gas Cart Storage - $280.00 (Only members may store carts)
Locker in basement - $75.00 large; $35.00 small
Cart for year - $525.00

DRIVING RANGE (sales tax included in range charges)
Large Bucket — $6.00 member; $8.00 non-member
Small Bucket — $4.00 members only
Family Membership - $260.00
Single Membership - $180.00

TRAIL FEE FOR GOLF CARTS
Non-member use of a personal cart on the course is prohibited, except during
tournaments.

POOL FEES
Members - Free
Guest Admission- $3.00 (per day)
Pool Rental - $70.00 (maximum of 2 hours)

BASEMENT RENTAL
Members only — Free (see policy)

CLUBHOUSE RENTAL
Members - $100.00
Non Members - $350.00

HANDICAP SERVICE
Members only - $25.00




PRO RATA DUES SCHEDULE (when joining - see Bylaws)

The amount of dues is divided 12 and when the new member completes and submits

the membership application the number of months is the amount due per month.

PRO RATA DUES REFUND (as provided in Bylaws)

This only applies to members that are in good standing, have been members for 1 year
prior to the resignation and are in the following categories, regular, corporate,
Following the resignation the member may not use the club
while a resident of Adair County. Additionally, the member must have moved out of
Adair County, have serious illness, or have extenuating circumstances. The Board of
Directors is the final authority for the refund and amount. The date of resignation is the

unmarried, and junior.

date that the refund would be based upon.

Months of Membership %Refund
January and February 100%
March 90%
April 70%
May 60%
June 40%
July 30%
August 20%
September thru December 0%

MEMBERSHIP DUES/INITIATION FEES/EQUITY FEES

(Equity fee charged on all categories except Student and K-12 effective January 1, 2015)

Member Category Annual Dues | Initiation Fee Equity
Regular (Family) Membership $1440 $210 $150
Junior $860 $210 $150
Unmarried $1185 $210 $150
Out-of-County $850 $150
Student $620 $150
Corporate (3 memberships) $4200 $450
Social and Pool $645 $150
Truman State University $4000 NA

Kirksville R-Ill School District $1440 NA




